

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 26.10.2016

R.COURT NO.: 01

ITEM NO. : 03

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3376 OF 2012

M.P. Power Trading Co. Ltd. Appellant

VERSUS

National Thermal Power Corp. Ltd. & Ors. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FIANL HEARING

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02nd April, 2012, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Delay condoned.
Admit."**

The matter above-mentioned was lastly listed before the Registrar Court on 31st August, 2016, when the following order was passed:

**"Respondent no. 1 has already filed counter affidavit.
None appears for respondent nos. 2 to 5,7 and 8 despite due service.
Await service of respondent no. 6.
List again on 26.10.2016."**

It is submitted that there are eight respondents in the matter. Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal was issued in this matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. K.V. Mohan, Advocate and he has also filed counter affidavit. Certificates of service in respect of respondent nos. 2 to 8 have been received from the Appellate Tribunal but no one has entered appearance so far.

It is lastly submitted that none of the parties have filed statement of case so far.

Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Pre-Final Hearing with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 25TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Pradeep Misra, Advocate
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR